## MINUTES ELKHART COUNTY COUNCIL Public Hearing/ 2024 Budget Hearing September 11th, 2023

The meeting of the Elkhart County Council was called to order by President Tom Stump at 12:00 noon, in Room 104 of the County Administrative Building, Goshen, Indiana. Roll Call of the Council: President Thomas W. Stump, Steven E. Clark, Darryl J. Riegsecker, Douglas S. Graham, Randall D. Yohn, and Adam M. Bujalski. Absent: David L. Hess Also present were Patricia A. Pickens, County Auditor, Tiara Jackson, First Deputy Auditor.

## Public Hearing/Budget Hearing:

Open Public Hearing: On motion made by Graham and seconded by Bujalski, the council unanimously carried and opened the Public Meeting.

President Thomas W. Stump asked if anyone had any questions or comments on the 2024 proposed Budget. There were no questions or comments from Council or Audience.

Closed Public Meeting: On motion made by Graham and seconded by Riegsecker, the council unanimously carried and closed the Public Hearing.

## Adjourn:

There being no further business to come before the Council, the meeting was adjourned at 12:05 pm on motion made by Bujalski and seconded by Riegsecker, and unanimously approved by the Council.

Cindy Chadwell Recording Secretary

A complete recording of this meeting is available in the Auditor's Office. The recording of this meeting will be available for one year and then erased.